EXPLANATION: This resolution authorizes a Liquor License Change of Corporate Structure for the liquor license for the premises of Delicious Heights Enterprises, Corp. under license #1801-33-001-005.

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION # 19-025

WHEREAS, an application has been filed for a Change in Corporate Structure for the Plenary Retail Consumption License 1801-33-001-005, for the premises known as Delicious Heights Enterprises, Corp.; and

WHEREAS, the submitted application is complete in all respects: the fees have been paid and the Police Department ABC Officer has reviewed the application and given approval for the Change in Corporate Structure.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster does hereby approve, effective February 4, 2019, the Change in Corporate Structure for the aforesaid Plenary Retail Consumption licensed premises located at 285 Main Street, Bedminster Township, New Jersey and known as Delicious Heights Enterprises, Corp.

ATTEST:		BEDMI	BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE:			
Ву:	Judith A. Sullivan Township Clerk	By: _	Lawrence F. Jacobs, Mayor			
		CERTIFICAT	TION			
Som copy	erset, State of New Jersey,	do hereby certify	ship of Bedminster, County of the foregoing to be a true and exact ommittee at a Regular Meeting held on			
			udith A. Sullivan Township Clerk			

Introduced	Seconded	Township Committee	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		Lawrence F. Jacobs,				
		Mayor				
		Staci Santucci				
		Douglas A. Stevinson				
		R. Colin Hickey				
		Renee A. Mareski				